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Telco Equipment Co-Location

Access control
Prices  €/h   The minimum charge is 2 h

Category A
Category A  
urgent (orders less 
than 24h )

Category B and 
other facilities

Mon-Fri 8 am – 4 pm €70 €105 €3/pcs*

Mon-Fri 4 pm – 8 am €129 €152 €3/pcs*

Sat 12 am – 12 pm 
midnight €172 €205 €3/pcs*

Sundays and public holidays €242 €270 €3/pcs*

Drawing up the offer and agreement, device space-related clearance, creating and 
maintaining registers, entry arrangements and power supply arrangements
One-off charge € €800

Cables, installations and other separately agreed services and needs will be charged according to the realised costs or a separate 
offer.

Category A:  Always escorted access. Urgent escorted access prices are valid when escorted access takes place less than 24h 
from ordering. 

Category B: Access to facility require a personal security clearance.  Access is implemented by a combination of key / patch and 
distance admission at entrance door. Compensation for the maintenance and service is *€3/key/month, €3/patch/month.

Access to other category facilities is managed as above. 
The category of the facility is informed at the Request for Quote. 

All the changes to the access systems will be charged as one time fee.
If the entrance cannot be arranged otherwise, an escorted access will be arranged to the customer, in which case access and 
work in the co-location will take place under Elisa’s supervision. The service is charged according to the hourly price list.

The device space price includes
•	 Device space, shelf place or cabinet space
•	 Arranging electric supply readiness: a customer takes care of the device connections
•	 Requirements set by the device environment. Device environment is according to standard  

ETS300019-1-3 class 3.2
•	 Facility security: locking, (access control), fire protection
•	 General lighting, minimum of 200 lux
•	 Real estate maintenance, insurance and management
•	 Entry to the cable routes
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Device space product prices. Monthly prices.

Product Stand size
width x depth x height Category A Category B 

Device Space 60 x 60 [cm] x 8U €66 €44 

Device cabinet space < 60 × < 100 × 220 [cm] €240 €160 

Large device cabinet space < 100 × < 100 × 220 [cm] €360 €240

Device cabinet space, special Offer Offer

*U=Unit= 44,45 mm

*Energy products contains costs of cooling the co-location. Energy products contains a raw energy. Unsecured 230 VAC 
is not available in all equipment facilities. 

**Includes the best possible redundancy as a combination of batteries and a backup power supply, available at co-location.

The customer reports consumption as kW with 0,1 kW accuracy. 
The calculation uses 730 hrs as the number of hours per month. 

The minimum rent is for one (1) month.
The price will be charged according to the services in the facilities.
Elisa can check the price of raw energy compared to the average electricity production price and change it at the one (1) 
month notice time. 

This price list is valid for the time being. The prices quoted are exclusive of VAT. Taxes and any other official charges valid 
at any given time will be added to final prices.

Elisa’s General Terms for Operator products will be applied to the agreement.

Electric supply Monthly charges
230 VAC unsecured energy* €0,19/kWh

230 VAC secured energy** €0,33/kWh

48 VDC secured energy** €0,33/kWh

Compensation for additional supply/fuse brought to the device space/
piece €10 pcs

In-house network connection
One-off charge €500

Indoor network €90/month


